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ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
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Question: E11- 058

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: GOVERNMENT STATIONERY REQUIREMENTS

Written Question on Notice

Senator McKenzie asked:

a) How much was spent by each department and agency on the government

(Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper, envelopes, with compliments slips) in 2010-11?


b) What is the estimated cost for 2011-12?


Answer:

a) The total spent on stationery in 2010-11 for the offices of the Ministers and Parliamentary

Secretary was $40,893.10 (GST exclusive). This includes paper, envelopes, business cards and general office supplies.


b) No estimate is available for 2011-12.

